interest rates. The Corporation has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through cash and deposits, term deposits and
bank overdrafts that are at floating rate.

The Corporation’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the preceding
five-year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Corporation cannot be expected to predict
movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only.  A movement of 50 basis points
up and down (50 basis points up and down) in market interest rates (AUD) is ‘reasonably possible’.

The tables that follow show the impact on the Corporation’s net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held by
the Corporation at the end of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

73

South Gippsland Water

Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2021

NOTE 7. RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2021 $'000  Carrying
Amount   Net Result

(+100) basis
points

 Equity
(+100)
basis
points

 Net Result
(-100) basis

points

 Equity
(-100)
basis
points

 Cash and Cash Equivalents   3,864   39   39   (39)   (39)
 Interest Bearing Liabilities -Variable   4,618   (46)   (46)   46   46
 Total   8,482   (8)   (8)   8   8

2020 $'000   Carrying

Amount
 Net Result
(-100) basis

points

 Equity
 (-100)
basis
points

 Net Result
(+100) basis

points

 Equity
(+100)
basis
points

 Cash and Cash Equivalents   509   5   5   (5)   (5)
 Interest Bearing Liabilities -Variable   6,298   (63)   (63)   63   63
 Total   6,807   (58)   (58)   58   58

a) Foreign exchange risk

The Corporation has no significant exposure to changes in the foreign exchange rate.

b) Other price risk

The Corporation has no significant exposure to other price risks.

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable are
measured at nominal value.

The Corporation was not aware of any contingent assets or contingent liabilities at the time of finalising the financial report (2020:
$Nil).

7.3 Fair value determination